

95, PARK STREET 2ND FLOOR **KOLKATA-700 016** PHONE OFF.: 2226-1175

MOBILE: 84440 76978

E-mail: companysecretary@cel.co.in

Date: January 13, 2024

To DCS - Listing BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 523351

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Reg 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for quarter ended 31st December, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 issued by MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the period from 1st October, 2023 to 31st December, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Standard Shoe Sole and Mould (India) Limited

PRITY

by PRITY GUPTA

Date: 2024.01.13
13:45:55 +05'30'

Prity Gupta

Company Secretary

[Encl: As above]

BRANCHES: KOLKATA, CHENNAI, DELHI, KANPUR **FACTORY: CHENNAL PONDICHERY** CIN: L24119WB1973PLCO28902



MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

Regd. Office: -383 Lake Gardens, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700045 Phone No: 033-40724051-54, Fax:-033-40724050, Email: mcssta@rediffmail.com Website: www.mcsregistrars.com, CIN NO.U67120WB2011PLC165872



9th January, 2024

Central Depository Services(india) Limited Marathon Futurex , 25th Floor NM Joshi Marg Lower Parel Mumbai – 400013

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023

Unit: Standard Shoe Sole And Mould (India) Limited

This is to certify that the securities received for dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner and the details have been furnished to the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Further, we, certify that the securities which were dematerialized are listed on the Stock Exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd

Registrars

c.c. National Securities Depository Ltd.
Trade World "A' Wing,4th Floor
Kamala Mills Compound
Senapati Bapat Marg
Lower Parel
Mumbiai – 400013